
Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT: Center Street and Stephens Avenue Resurfacing
Summary of Bids Center Street: I-215 to Westerly Versailles Place

Stephens Avenue: Center Street to West La Cadena Drive
Advertised: September 13, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.21) Community of Highgrove
Addenda: 1 (9/28/2022)
Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, October 5, 2022 Project No. C1-0505

Company Name Project
Total

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE $1,412,575.00

1 Hardy & Harper, Inc $1,735,000.00

2 Vance Corporation $1,843,121.00

3 Calmex Engineering, Inc. $1,856,748.00

4 Matich Corporation $1,869,503.00

5 All American Asphalt $1,899,899.00

6 R.J. Noble Company $1,982,512.00

Average Bid Prices $1,864,463.83

1,412,575.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE 
Center Street and Stephens Avenue Resurfacing

1,869,503.00

1,899,899.00

$1,864,463.83

1,982,512.00

1,735,000.00

1,843,121.00

1,856,748.00

CenterSt.StephensAve.Resurf.(C1-0505): Web-Summary.SubTotals
Updated: 10/5/2022 Page 1 of 1



Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 125,000.00 125,000.00 177,180.00 177,180.00

3 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN EA 2 750.00 1,500.00 2,500.00 5,000.00

4 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

5 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00

6 066100 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

7 190101(F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 2,000 60.00 120,000.00 57.00 114,000.00

8 198050 EMBANKMENT [REBUILD/REGRADE EMBANKMENT] LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

9 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 2,600 8.00 20,800.00 5.00 13,000.00

10 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 4,100 140.00 574,000.00 130.00 533,000.00

11 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 230 20.00 4,600.00 25.00 5,750.00

12 394074 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C) LF 310 20.00 6,200.00 25.00 7,750.00

13 510060 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL CY 50 1,000.00 50,000.00 3,600.00 180,000.00

14 510053 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE [BARRIER END BLOCK] CY 10 1,500.00 15,000.00 2,600.00 26,000.00

15 710212 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [RCFC&WCD] EA 2 2,500.00 5,000.00 3,500.00 7,000.00

16 017301
MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT 
CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)

SQFT 200 25.00 5,000.00 30.00 6,000.00

17 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 145 75.00 10,875.00 100.00 14,500.00

Center Street and Stephens Avenue Resurfacing
Center Street: I-215 to Westerly Versailles Place
Stephens Avenue: Center Street to West La Cadena Drive

Project No. C1-0505

Community of HighgroveAdvertised: September 13, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.21)

Addenda: 1 (9/28/2022)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, October 5, 2022

Lake Forest, CA 92630
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE

1
Hardy & Harper, Inc

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Center Street and Stephens Avenue Resurfacing

CenterSt.StephensAve.Resurf.(C1-0505): Summary Web
Updated: 10/5/2022 Page 1 of 12



Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Center Street and Stephens Avenue Resurfacing
Center Street: I-215 to Westerly Versailles Place
Stephens Avenue: Center Street to West La Cadena Drive

Project No. C1-0505

Community of HighgroveAdvertised: September 13, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.21)

Addenda: 1 (9/28/2022)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, October 5, 2022

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

18 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 2 5,000.00 10,000.00 8,200.00 16,400.00

19 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 10 5,000.00 50,000.00 8,200.00 82,000.00

20 017317
MINOR CONCRETE 
(CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) (CRS 209)

SQFT 1,700 20.00 34,000.00 30.00 51,000.00

21 017303
MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209) 
[INCLUDING DOWELS PER SPPWC STD. 122-2]

SQFT 950 20.00 19,000.00 30.00 28,500.00

22 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207) SQFT 300 25.00 7,500.00 30.00 9,000.00

23 750500
MISCELLANEOUS METAL 
(CATCH BASIN TRASH CAPTURE DEVICE)

EA 3 3,500.00 10,500.00 3,000.00 9,000.00

24 782120 RELOCATE MAILBOX EA 1 350.00 350.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

25 800360 CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6) LF 170 60.00 10,200.00 135.00 22,950.00

26 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 205 5.00 1,025.00 8.00 1,640.00

27 820610 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 3 500.00 1,500.00 150.00 450.00

28 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 11 350.00 3,850.00 400.00 4,400.00

29 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 4 200.00 800.00 75.00 300.00

30 820250 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN [AND REPLACE] EA 9 500.00 4,500.00 225.00 2,025.00

31 832006 MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST) LF 230 75.00 17,250.00 80.00 18,400.00

32 839584 ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM EA 1 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00

33 839752 REMOVE GUARDRAIL LF 285 15.00 4,275.00 38.00 10,830.00

34 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 500 10.00 5,000.00 5.00 2,500.00

Hardy & Harper, Inc
1

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Center Street and Stephens Avenue Resurfacing (continued) Lake Forest, CA 92630
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE

CenterSt.StephensAve.Resurf.(C1-0505): Summary Web
Updated: 10/5/2022 Page 2 of 12



Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Center Street and Stephens Avenue Resurfacing
Center Street: I-215 to Westerly Versailles Place
Stephens Avenue: Center Street to West La Cadena Drive

Project No. C1-0505

Community of HighgroveAdvertised: September 13, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.21)

Addenda: 1 (9/28/2022)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, October 5, 2022

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

35 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 5,900 1.50 8,850.00 0.75 4,425.00

36 870400 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM LS 1 100,000.00 100,000.00 200,000.00 200,000.00

37 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00

38 066061
CONSTRUCTION ZONE ENHANCEMENT ENFORCEMENT 
PROGRAM (COZEEP)

FA 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE Hardy & Harper, Inc
Lake Forest, CA 92630BASE BID SCHEDULE - Center Street and Stephens Avenue Resurfacing (continued)

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 38

1,735,000.001,412,575.00

1

CenterSt.StephensAve.Resurf.(C1-0505): Summary Web
Updated: 10/5/2022 Page 3 of 12



Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Center Street and Stephens Avenue Resurfacing
Center Street: I-215 to Westerly Versailles Place
Stephens Avenue: Center Street to West La Cadena Drive

Project No. C1-0505

Community of HighgroveAdvertised: September 13, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.21)

Addenda: 1 (9/28/2022)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, October 5, 2022

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 125,000.00 125,000.00 125,000.00 125,000.00

3 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN EA 2 10,000.00 20,000.00 1,300.00 2,600.00

4 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

5 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00

6 066100 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00

7 190101(F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 2,000 77.00 154,000.00 146.00 292,000.00

8 198050 EMBANKMENT [REBUILD/REGRADE EMBANKMENT] LS 1 81,000.00 81,000.00 68,000.00 68,000.00

9 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 2,600 1.70 4,420.00 5.00 13,000.00

10 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 4,100 116.00 475,600.00 131.00 537,100.00

11 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 230 24.00 5,520.00 16.00 3,680.00

12 394074 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C) LF 310 24.00 7,440.00 16.00 4,960.00

13 510060 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL CY 50 3,500.00 175,000.00 2,100.00 105,000.00

14 510053 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE [BARRIER END BLOCK] CY 10 2,800.00 28,000.00 3,200.00 32,000.00

15 710212 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [RCFC&WCD] EA 2 9,350.00 18,700.00 2,600.00 5,200.00

16 017301
MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT 
CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)

SQFT 200 36.00 7,200.00 36.00 7,200.00

17 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 145 163.00 23,635.00 80.00 11,600.00

Vance Corporation Calmex Engineering, Inc.
BASE BID SCHEDULE - Center Street and Stephens Avenue Resurfacing Beaumont, CA 92223 Bloomington, CA 92316

2 3

CenterSt.StephensAve.Resurf.(C1-0505): Summary Web
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Center Street and Stephens Avenue Resurfacing
Center Street: I-215 to Westerly Versailles Place
Stephens Avenue: Center Street to West La Cadena Drive

Project No. C1-0505

Community of HighgroveAdvertised: September 13, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.21)

Addenda: 1 (9/28/2022)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, October 5, 2022

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

18 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 2 11,800.00 23,600.00 7,800.00 15,600.00

19 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 10 11,800.00 118,000.00 7,400.00 74,000.00

20 017317
MINOR CONCRETE 
(CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) (CRS 209)

SQFT 1,700 38.00 64,600.00 29.00 49,300.00

21 017303
MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209) 
[INCLUDING DOWELS PER SPPWC STD. 122-2]

SQFT 950 43.00 40,850.00 36.00 34,200.00

22 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207) SQFT 300 33.00 9,900.00 31.00 9,300.00

23 750500
MISCELLANEOUS METAL 
(CATCH BASIN TRASH CAPTURE DEVICE)

EA 3 2,400.00 7,200.00 2,200.00 6,600.00

24 782120 RELOCATE MAILBOX EA 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,100.00 1,100.00

25 800360 CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6) LF 170 145.00 24,650.00 126.00 21,420.00

26 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 205 9.00 1,845.00 8.00 1,640.00

27 820610 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 3 140.00 420.00 130.00 390.00

28 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 11 413.00 4,543.00 390.00 4,290.00

29 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 4 55.00 220.00 52.00 208.00

30 820250 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN [AND REPLACE] EA 9 220.00 1,980.00 210.00 1,890.00

31 832006 MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST) LF 230 85.00 19,550.00 104.00 23,920.00

32 839584 ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM EA 1 6,100.00 6,100.00 6,600.00 6,600.00

33 839752 REMOVE GUARDRAIL LF 285 40.00 11,400.00 30.00 8,550.00

34 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 500 5.00 2,500.00 5.00 2,500.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Center Street and Stephens Avenue Resurfacing (continued) Beaumont, CA 92223 Bloomington, CA 92316

2 3
Vance Corporation Calmex Engineering, Inc.

CenterSt.StephensAve.Resurf.(C1-0505): Summary Web
Updated: 10/5/2022 Page 5 of 12



Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Center Street and Stephens Avenue Resurfacing
Center Street: I-215 to Westerly Versailles Place
Stephens Avenue: Center Street to West La Cadena Drive

Project No. C1-0505

Community of HighgroveAdvertised: September 13, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.21)

Addenda: 1 (9/28/2022)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, October 5, 2022

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

35 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 5,900 0.72 4,248.00 1.00 5,900.00

36 870400 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM LS 1 210,000.00 210,000.00 217,000.00 217,000.00

37 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00

38 066061
CONSTRUCTION ZONE ENHANCEMENT ENFORCEMENT 
PROGRAM (COZEEP)

FA 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 38

1,843,121.00 1,856,748.00

2 3
Vance Corporation Calmex Engineering, Inc.

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Center Street and Stephens Avenue Resurfacing (continued) Beaumont, CA 92223 Bloomington, CA 92316

CenterSt.StephensAve.Resurf.(C1-0505): Summary Web
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Center Street and Stephens Avenue Resurfacing
Center Street: I-215 to Westerly Versailles Place
Stephens Avenue: Center Street to West La Cadena Drive

Project No. C1-0505

Community of HighgroveAdvertised: September 13, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.21)

Addenda: 1 (9/28/2022)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, October 5, 2022

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 4,500.00 4,500.00 3,816.00 3,816.00

2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 355,200.50 355,200.50 152,300.00 152,300.00

3 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN EA 2 1,520.00 3,040.00 2,950.00 5,900.00

4 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 6,600.00 6,600.00 1,925.00 1,925.00

5 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 45,000.00 45,000.00 21,350.00 21,350.00

6 066100 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 4,700.00 4,700.00 18,150.00 18,150.00

7 190101(F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 2,000 86.00 172,000.00 108.00 216,000.00

8 198050 EMBANKMENT [REBUILD/REGRADE EMBANKMENT] LS 1 10,200.00 10,200.00 115,000.00 115,000.00

9 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 2,600 5.80 15,080.00 6.19 16,094.00

10 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 4,100 122.00 500,200.00 144.00 590,400.00

11 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 230 12.60 2,898.00 11.00 2,530.00

12 394074 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C) LF 310 12.60 3,906.00 11.00 3,410.00

13 510060 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL CY 50 3,700.00 185,000.00 2,700.00 135,000.00

14 510053 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE [BARRIER END BLOCK] CY 10 2,660.00 26,600.00 7,430.00 74,300.00

15 710212 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [RCFC&WCD] EA 2 4,400.00 8,800.00 1,600.00 3,200.00

16 017301
MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT 
CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)

SQFT 200 26.70 5,340.00 23.00 4,600.00

17 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 145 83.00 12,035.00 103.00 14,935.00

4 5
Matich Corporation All American Asphalt

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Center Street and Stephens Avenue Resurfacing San Bernardino, CA 92408 Corona, CA 92878

CenterSt.StephensAve.Resurf.(C1-0505): Summary Web
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Center Street and Stephens Avenue Resurfacing
Center Street: I-215 to Westerly Versailles Place
Stephens Avenue: Center Street to West La Cadena Drive

Project No. C1-0505

Community of HighgroveAdvertised: September 13, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.21)

Addenda: 1 (9/28/2022)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, October 5, 2022

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

18 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 2 7,100.00 14,200.00 7,400.00 14,800.00

19 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 10 5,100.00 51,000.00 7,400.00 74,000.00

20 017317
MINOR CONCRETE 
(CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) (CRS 209)

SQFT 1,700 22.30 37,910.00 27.00 45,900.00

21 017303
MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209) 
[INCLUDING DOWELS PER SPPWC STD. 122-2]

SQFT 950 29.70 28,215.00 27.50 26,125.00

22 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207) SQFT 300 18.60 5,580.00 26.00 7,800.00

23 750500
MISCELLANEOUS METAL 
(CATCH BASIN TRASH CAPTURE DEVICE)

EA 3 2,900.00 8,700.00 2,236.00 6,708.00

24 782120 RELOCATE MAILBOX EA 1 415.00 415.00 1,148.00 1,148.00

25 800360 CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6) LF 170 138.00 23,460.00 100.00 17,000.00

26 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 205 7.90 1,619.50 8.00 1,640.00

27 820610 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 3 130.00 390.00 134.00 402.00

28 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 11 390.00 4,290.00 400.00 4,400.00

29 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 4 53.00 212.00 53.00 212.00

30 820250 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN [AND REPLACE] EA 9 210.00 1,890.00 214.00 1,926.00

31 832006 MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST) LF 230 81.00 18,630.00 62.00 14,260.00

32 839584 ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM EA 1 5,800.00 5,800.00 6,700.00 6,700.00

33 839752 REMOVE GUARDRAIL LF 285 38.00 10,830.00 17.00 4,845.00

34 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 500 4.50 2,250.00 4.54 2,270.00

4 5
Matich Corporation All American Asphalt

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Center Street and Stephens Avenue Resurfacing (continued) San Bernardino, CA 92408 Corona, CA 92878

CenterSt.StephensAve.Resurf.(C1-0505): Summary Web
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Center Street and Stephens Avenue Resurfacing
Center Street: I-215 to Westerly Versailles Place
Stephens Avenue: Center Street to West La Cadena Drive

Project No. C1-0505

Community of HighgroveAdvertised: September 13, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.21)

Addenda: 1 (9/28/2022)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, October 5, 2022

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

35 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 5,900 0.68 4,012.00 0.69 4,071.00

36 870400 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM LS 1 204,000.00 204,000.00 201,782.00 201,782.00

37 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00

38 066061
CONSTRUCTION ZONE ENHANCEMENT ENFORCEMENT 
PROGRAM (COZEEP)

FA 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 38

1,869,503.00 1,899,899.00

4 5
Matich Corporation All American Asphalt

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Center Street and Stephens Avenue Resurfacing (continued) San Bernardino, CA 92408 Corona, CA 92878

CenterSt.StephensAve.Resurf.(C1-0505): Summary Web
Updated: 10/5/2022 Page 9 of 12



Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Center Street and Stephens Avenue Resurfacing
Center Street: I-215 to Westerly Versailles Place
Stephens Avenue: Center Street to West La Cadena Drive

Project No. C1-0505

Community of HighgroveAdvertised: September 13, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.21)

Addenda: 1 (9/28/2022)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, October 5, 2022

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

1 100100 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00

2 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 175,000.00 175,000.00

3 015602 FUNDING AWARENESS SIGN EA 2 1,500.00 3,000.00

4 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00

5 170103 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 115,000.00 115,000.00

6 066100 DUST ABATEMENT LS 1 25,000.00 25,000.00

7 190101(F) ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 2,000 83.00 166,000.00

8 198050 EMBANKMENT [REBUILD/REGRADE EMBANKMENT] LS 1 120,000.00 120,000.00

9 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 2,600 11.00 28,600.00

10 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 4,100 120.00 492,000.00

11 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 230 21.00 4,830.00

12 394074 PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C) LF 310 21.00 6,510.00

13 510060 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL CY 50 2,000.00 100,000.00

14 510053 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE [BARRIER END BLOCK] CY 10 4,700.00 47,000.00

15 710212 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE [RCFC&WCD] EA 2 2,250.00 4,500.00

16 017301
MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH ASPHALT 
CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)

SQFT 200 18.00 3,600.00

17 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 145 125.00 18,125.00

6
R.J. Noble Company

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Center Street and Stephens Avenue Resurfacing Orange, CA 92865

CenterSt.StephensAve.Resurf.(C1-0505): Summary Web
Updated: 10/5/2022 Page 10 of 12



Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Center Street and Stephens Avenue Resurfacing
Center Street: I-215 to Westerly Versailles Place
Stephens Avenue: Center Street to West La Cadena Drive

Project No. C1-0505

Community of HighgroveAdvertised: September 13, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.21)

Addenda: 1 (9/28/2022)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, October 5, 2022

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

18 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 2 8,300.00 16,600.00

19 017316 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) EA 10 8,700.00 87,000.00

20 017317
MINOR CONCRETE 
(CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) (CRS 209)

SQFT 1,700 56.00 95,200.00

21 017303
MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209) 
[INCLUDING DOWELS PER SPPWC STD. 122-2]

SQFT 950 56.00 53,200.00

22 731516 MINOR CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207) SQFT 300 18.00 5,400.00

23 750500
MISCELLANEOUS METAL 
(CATCH BASIN TRASH CAPTURE DEVICE)

EA 3 2,430.40 7,291.20

24 782120 RELOCATE MAILBOX EA 1 392.00 392.00

25 800360 CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6) LF 170 147.39 25,056.30

26 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 205 8.50 1,742.50

27 820610 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 3 140.00 420.00

28 820840 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 11 420.00 4,620.00

29 820410 SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 4 55.00 220.00

30 820250 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN [AND REPLACE] EA 9 225.00 2,025.00

31 832006 MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST) LF 230 86.00 19,780.00

32 839584 ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM EA 1 6,200.00 6,200.00

33 839752 REMOVE GUARDRAIL LF 285 40.00 11,400.00

34 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 500 4.75 2,375.00

6
R.J. Noble Company

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Center Street and Stephens Avenue Resurfacing (continued) Orange, CA 92865
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Riverside County Transportation Department PROJECT:
Summary of Bids

Center Street and Stephens Avenue Resurfacing
Center Street: I-215 to Westerly Versailles Place
Stephens Avenue: Center Street to West La Cadena Drive

Project No. C1-0505

Community of HighgroveAdvertised: September 13, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.21)

Addenda: 1 (9/28/2022)

Bids Open: 2 pm     Date: Wednesday, October 5, 2022

ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID UNIT PRICE BID ESTIMATE

35 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 5,900 0.75 4,425.00

36 870400 SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM LS 1 235,000.00 235,000.00

37 010602 MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED) FA 1 75,000.00 75,000.00

38 066061
CONSTRUCTION ZONE ENHANCEMENT ENFORCEMENT 
PROGRAM (COZEEP)

FA 1 10,000.00 10,000.00

PROJECT TOTAL 
ITEMS 1 - 38

1,982,512.00

6
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Project:

Project No.:

Apparent Low Bidder:

Subcontractor Name Description of Work/Bid Items

Pavement Recycling Systems Inc.
Jurupa Valley, CA 
Lic. No. 569352
DIR Reg No. 1000003363

ITEMS: 
7) ROADWAY EXCAVATION
9) COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

Cat Tracking Inc.
Riverside, CA 
Lic. No. 991122
DIR Reg No. 1000011750

ITEMS:
26) PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)
27) RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN
28) ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST
29) SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN
30) REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN [AND REPLACE]
34) THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING
35) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)

V&E Tree Service Inc
Orange, CA 
Lic. No. 654506
DIR Reg No. 1000001936

ITEM: (PARTIAL)
5) CLEARING AND GRUBBING

O'Duffy Construction
Romoland, CA 
Lic. No. 647025
DIR Reg No. 1000006692

ITEMS: 
13) STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL
14) STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE [BARRIER END BLOCK]
23) MISCELLANEOUS METAL (CATCH BASIN TRASH CAPTURE DEVICE)

Alcorn Fence Company
Riverside, CA 
Lic. No. 122954
DIR Reg No. 1000001986

ITEMS:
25) CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6)
31) MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)
32) ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM
33) REMOVE GUARDRAIL

Elecnor Belco Electric Inc
Chino, CA 
Lic. No. 738518
DIR Reg No. 1000004804

ITEM: 
36) SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM

C1-0505

Subcontractors

Hardy & Harper, Inc

Center Street and Stephens Avenue Resurfacing
Center Street: I-215 to Westerly Versailles Place
Stephens Avenue: Center Street to West La Cadena Drive
Community of Highgrove
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